
South Dakota High School Baseball 

Class A 2008 First Team All-State      

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Brendan Koistinen/Water 1B 11 513 39 20 6   1 10   587   

  Spencer Taylor/SF Roos 2B 12 432 37 16 4 0 1 9 4 553 14 

  Brett Young/Mitchell 3B 11 328 58 19 3 1 1 21 2 409 18 

  Sam Lind/SF Roosevelt SS 12 465 43 20 6 2 0 15 3 529 14 

  Justin Kline/Aberdeen C 12 512 43 22 3 0 0 18 1 538 16 

  Tim Healy/Yankton UT 11 435 23 10 2 1 0 5 1 562 9 

  Evan Nolte/Aberdeen OF 10 412 34 14 3 2 0 11 3 574 14 

  Nick Tadlock/RC Cent OF 12 414 29 12 4 1 1 10 8 528   

  Chaz Palmer/SF Roosevelt OF 11 386 44 17 4 1 2 10 1 471 14 

  Alex Parker/Brookings DH 11 324 37 12 1 1 1 8 0 386 13 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Layne Somsen/Yankton 12 32 15 17 58 4 2 0 1.31 

  Jamison Kleinsasser/Brk 12 28 25 14 22 4 1 0 3.75 

  Jason Schmidt/Mitchell 12 20 15 7 35 2 0 0 .72 

Class A 2008 Second Team All-State 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Jamison Kleinsasser/Brk 1B 12 426 47 20 8 1 3 16 0 491 14 

  Noah Bohlmann/BV 2B 11 371 35 13 3 0 1 4 3 521 12 

  Tony Viger/SF O’Gorman 3B 10 372 43 16 8 3   12   465 12 

  Todd Standish/Brookin SS 11 479 48 23 3 2 0 17 5 561 14 

  Alex Loes/Mitchell UT 11 340 47 16 0 1 1 6 6 404 14 

  Eric Swenson/RC Cent C 12 452 31 14 4 0 0 5   514   

  Coby Bullington/Brook OF 11 391 23 9 2 0 0 6 0 517 11 

  Jason Solma/SF O’Gorm OF 11 378 37 14 1 0 0 7 2 632 12 

  David Oberlitner/RC Wes OF 12 364 22 8 3 1 0 2 0 417 8 

  Alex Parker/Brookings DH 11 324 37 12 1 1 1 8 0 386 13 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Jared Kirkeby/Brandon 12 35 30 12 37 1 1 1 2.60 

  Brady Cross/SF Wash 10 22.2 20 8 14 3 0 0 2.40 

  Mitch Jaeger/RC Central 12 13 5 3 16 2     1.08 

  

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2008 A Division East All Region Team 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Jamison Kleinsasser/Brk 1B 12 426 47 20 8 1 3 16 0 491 14 

  Noah Bohlmann/BV 2B 11 371 35 13 3 0 1 4 3 521 12 

  Taylor Rasmussen/SFW 3B 11 350 40 14 3 0 1 9 2 350 11 

  Todd Standish/Brookin SS 11 479 48 23 3 2 0 17 5 561 14 

  Tim Healy/Yankton UT 11 435 23 10 2 1 0 5 1 562 9 

  Austin Mouw/Brookings C 12 400 45 18 5 0 1 15 3 482 14 

  Coby Bullington/Brook OF 11 391 23 9 2 0 0 6 0 517 11 

  Layne Somsen/Yankton OF 12 367 49 18 8 0 0 11 8 475 14 

  Kyle Mueller/Yankton OF 12 286 49 15 2 2 0 9 4 330 14 

  Alex Parker/Brookings DH 11 324 37 12 1 1 1 8 0 386 13 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Jared Kirkeby/Brandon 12 35 30 12 37 1 1 1 2.60 

  Brady Cross/SF Wash 10 22.2 20 8 14 3 0 0 2.40 

  Jamison Kleinsasser/Brk 12 28 25 14 22 4 1 0 3.75 

  Layne Somsen/Yankton 12 32 15 17 58 4 2 0 1.31 

 Honorable Mention: Jared Miller, SF Washington; Mark Vig, Yankton; Derek Nelson, 
Yankton; Jordan Simon, Brandon Valley; Alex Ryan, SF Washington; DJ Eversley, 
Yankton. 

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2008 A Division Central All Region Team 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Brendan Koistinen/Water 1B 11 513 39 20 6   1 10   587   

  Spencer Taylor/SF Roos 2B 12 432 37 16 4 0 1 9 4 553 14 

  Tony Viger/SF O’Gorman 3B 10 372 43 16 8 3   12   465 12 

  Sam Lind/SF Roosevelt SS 12 465 43 20 6 2 0 15 3 529 14 

  Justin Kline/Aberdeen C 12 512 43 22 3 0 0 18 1 538 16 

  Ross Peterson/SF Roos UT 11 293 41 12 2 0 1 10 0 408 14 

  Evan Nolte/Aberdeen OF 10 412 34 14 3 2 0 11 3 574 14 

  Shane Cunningham/Aber OF 12 348 46 16 2 2 0 9 6 464 14 

  Jason Solma/SF O’Gorm OF 11 378 37 14 1 0 0 7 2 632 12 

  Chaz Palmer/SF Roosevelt OF 11 386 44 17 4 1 2 10 1 471 14 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Sam Heintzman/Aber 12 21.2 26 14 34 2 2 0 2.58 

  Dom Wieseler/Watertown 10 15.2 11   14 1 0   3.57 

 Honorable Mention: Danny Hughes, SF O’Gorman; Matt Kervin, Aberdeen; Tyler 

Jorgenson, Watertown; Blake Turbak, Watertown; Evan Jordne, Aberdeen; Cory Steffen, SF 

O’Gorman; Jordan Maag, Watertown; Tayler Morsching, Aberdeen; Derek Bahrenfuss, SF 

Roosevelt. 

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2008 A Division West All Region Team 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Josh Holsworth/RC Cent 1B 12 424 33 14 1 0 1 11 1 486   

  Adam Magbuhat/RC W 2B 12 333 30 10 2 1 0 7 4 395 11 

  Jason Schmidt/Mitchell SS 12 429 49 21 6 2 1 18 2 574 18 

  Brett Young/Mitchell 3B 11 328 58 19 3 1 1 21 2 409 18 

  Eric Swenson/RC Cent C 12 452 31 14 4 0 0 5   514   

  Alex Loes/Mitchell UT 11 340 47 16 0 1 1 6 6 404 14 

  Nick Tadlock/RC Cent OF 12 414 29 12 4 1 1 10 8 528   

  David Oberlitner/RC Wes OF 12 364 22 8 3 1 0 2 0 417 8 

  Reed Rice/RC West OF 12 314 35 11 6 1 0 7 6 351 8 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Jason Schmidt/Mitchell 12 20 15 7 35 2 0 0 .72 

  Mitch Jaeger/RC Central 12 13 5 3 16 2     1.08 

 Honorable Mention: Trevor Potts, Sturgis; Bobby Meyers, Rapid City Central; 
Kasidy Huffman, Sturgis; Kendall Patrick, Mitchell; Trevor Mills, Rapid City Central; 
Steve Sprague, Rapid City West; Ryan Palmer, Rapid City Central. 

  

  


